GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 68
TO BE ANSWERED ON 29" NOVEMBER, 2021
Introduction of Health System in School Curriculum
68. SHRI BALASHOWRY VALLABHANENI:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to introduce alternative/traditional health
system in the new school curriculum;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether it is true that a Committee with experts from Ministry of AYUSH has been
constituted in the Ministry of Education; and

(d) if so, the details of recommendations made by the Committee?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF EDUCATION
(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

(a) to (b) NEP vide para 4.27 has mentioned that "knowledge from ancient India
and its contributions to modern India and its successes and challenges, and a clear
sense of India’s future aspirations with regard to education, health, environment, etc.”
shall be part of syllabus. National Steering Committee has been formed for this
purpose on 21.09.2021.

(c) & (d) There is no such committee formed.
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